S.D. PUBLIC SCHOOL, HAMIRPUR

Fee Structure (2024-25)

Annual Tuition Fee Chart												
	Admission Fee (For new admission only)	Annual Charges (per annum)	House Examination fee(per annum)	1 st Quarter (To be paid upto April 10)	2 nd Quarter (To be paid upto July 10)	3 rd Quarter (To be paid upto Oct. 10)	4 th Quarter (To be paid upto Jan. 10)	Grand Total				
Nur., LKG, UKG (Bal Vatika I, II, III)	5100.00	Nil	1800.00	7150.00	7150.00	7150.00	7150.00	28600.00				
1st to 5th std.	6000.00	Nil	2050.00	7600.00	7600.00	7600.00	7600.00	30400.00				
6th to 8th std.	6500.00	Nil	2550.00	8450.00	8450.00	8450.00	8450.00	33800.00				
9 th to 10 th std.	7000.00	Nil	2750.00	10500.00	10500.00	10500.00	10500.00	42000.00				
11th to 12th Std.	8000.00	Nil	3000.00	14200.00	14200.00	14200.00	14200.00	56800.00				

Note: - 10% fee concession is given to elder child, in case of two real ones. 20% fee concession is given to the eldest child in case of three real ones.

First fee from fresh admissions shall be accepted through ATM cards only, whereas regular students can pay through ATM card or ONLINE MODE by visiting our website www.sdpublicschoolhamirpur.in. Fee can be paid for full session in advance, as per choice. If child does not take admission, advance seat booking fee paid will be forfeited.

-sd-Principal

On dated: 20.02.2024

S. D. PUBLIC SCHOOL

Dugha Kalan, P.O. Dugha, Teh. & Distt. Hamirpur (on Mattan Sidh - Tropka link road, 5 kms from Hamirpur Bus Stand) www.sdpublicschoolhamirpur.in, E-mail: sdpshmr@gmail.com, Mob.: 94185-37500, 9418518277, 9816130204

(School is Affiliated to CBSE, New Delhi)

HOSTEL FEE STRUCTURE (BOYS/GIRLS 2024-25)

Sr. No.	Adv. Seat Booking Fee: Rs. 1500.00 (To be adjusted at the time of admission)	Q1 (To be paid upto April 10 OR at the time of first admission)	Q2 (To be paid upto July 10)	Q3 (To be paid upto Oct 10)	Q4 (To be paid upto Jan 10)	Grand Total
1.	Imprest Cash (As per actual expenses done by the child for personal needs.	Rs. 3500.00	Rs. 3500.00	Rs. 3500.00	Rs. 3500.00	Rs. 14000.00
2.	Boarding and lodging fee	Rs. 35000.00	Rs. 35000.00	Rs. 35000.00	Rs. 35000.00	Rs. 1,40,000.00

- (1) Seat can be booked in advance Online by visiting our website: www.sdpublicschoolhamirpur.in by paying Rs. 1500.00 (adjustable at the time of admission)
- (2) Parents can pay full fee (if desire so) at the time of admission. Fee is accepted only through ATM Card or Online mode.
- (3) Late fee @ Rs.50/- per day is charged after due date upto 20th day of the quarter month, thereafter name of child is struck off the roll and for re-admission he/she has to pay charges as are applicable to fresh admission.
- (4) In case of cancellation of admission after paying all the fee/dues if child does not join the hostel, then after deducting Rs.3500.00 as processing fee, entire fee will be refunded. But if child joins the hostel even for a single day, his/her fee for that month will be deducted, and remaining amount will be refunded. If child has only booked the seat and does not get the admission, then advance seat booking fee paid will not be refunded.

Updated on: - 01.01.2024